5-19-98		Docket No.: 37250.1.2		
FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-19-199	в <u>ет</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
C.MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	t tambér sigte mérer mann debret stätte beitet i	1800 3476 18281	Patent and Tradem	hark Office
$\begin{array}{c} \text{PO8/REV02} \\ \text{Tab settings} \clubsuit \clubsuit \clubsuit \end{array} \qquad \blacksquare \end{array}$		V	• •	7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	100742353	⇒ attac	hed original documents or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles S. Martens	2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Charles 5. Martens		Name: Invincible	Cosmetics, Inc.	
		Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No 🛛 -			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	Street Address: 5	l0 E. Pearl	
	•	Sox 2679		
Other	-	City: Jackson	State: WY ZIP: 8	83001
		-		
Execution Date: <u>12 May 1998</u>	Ac	ditional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	No
4. Application number(s) or registration num				
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the	execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)	
		5,747,019		
06/05/1998 BCDATES 00000281 5747019				
01 FC:581 40.00 0P				
A	dditional numbers attached?	🗋 Yes 🛛 N	0	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: 	· D.	Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	1
Name: Edward S. Hotchkiss	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron,			y excess or insufficiency should b	•
1100 International Centre			bited to deposit account	6
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 900 2nd Avenue South		·		
Street Address. 500 2nd Avenue South	8.	Deposit account n	umber:	
		061910		
City: Minneapolis State:	MN ZIP: 55402			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	, the foregoing information	is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true	сору
of the original document. Edward S. Hotchkiss	fill #		15 MAY 98	
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	Signature	Date	
	ages including cover sheet,	attachments, and de		
	RE	EL: 9235 FI	RAME: 0892	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Charles S. Martens, of 22321 Gilberto * A, Rancho Santa Margarita, California, 92688, am the owner by Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/832,124 filed 3 April 1997 (which is anticipated to issue 5 May 1998 as U.S. Patent 5,747,019), entitled NAIL POLISH TOP COAT FREE OF TOLUENE, and identified by attorney's File No. 37250.1.2 and naming Martin J. Weisman as the sole inventor.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, I hereby assign, effective 14 February 1996, the following to Invincible Cosmetics, Inc. a Wyoming corporation having its principal place of business at 510 E. Pearl, Box 2679, Jackson, Wyoming, 83001, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Invincible Cosmetics, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Invincible Cosmetics, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this <u>12</u> day of <u>Man</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /3 day of Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 06/19/1998